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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4311
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
REDUCTION IN GREEN HOUSE GAS EMISSIONS
Hooda Shri Deepender Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been any decrease of major Green House Gas emission in metro cities during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) & (b) Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of India has published a report on India's Green House Gas (GHG) emissions by sources and removals by sinks for the year 2007 such as Carbon dioxide, Methane and Nitrous Oxide for energy, industry, agriculture waste and Land Use Land Use Change & Forestry sectors at national level. However, no specific studies have been conducted to assess the reduction of GHG emissions in metro cities.
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